FOOTHILL-DE ANZA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Board of Trustees Agenda Item
Board Meeting Date:  10/1/12

Title of Item: Ratification of Contracts and Agreements

Background and Analysis:

Presented to the Board for ratification is the list of contracts and agreements signed by the Vice
Chancellor, Business Services. It is the intention of Business Services to present such a list each
month.

This procedure is in response to a review of Ed Code requirements and the revised board Policy
Section 3000.

Recommendation: Vice Chancellor of Business Services recommends ratification of the contracts
and agreements as presented.

Submitted by: Kevin McElroy, ext. 6201
Additional contact names:

Is backup provided? Yes




AGREEMENTS, CONTRACTS AND LICENSES FOR RATIFICATION
October 1, 2012

Independent Contractor
Adage Broadcast Network

Barbara Fanning

Brian Schmitt, Schmitt Design LLC
Catherine Ayers

Stacy Hollingsworth

Agreement
Runner Technologies

Santa Clara County Office of Education

Clinical Internships
Bay Area Maternity
Medic Ambulance

Campus/Dept.

District

Foothill/Wrk. Dev.

Foothill
Foothill/Wrk. Dev.

Foothill/Wrk. Dev.

District

Foundation

Nursing
Paramedic/EMT

Start

7/18/12

10/1/12

8/15/12
10/1/12

10/1/12

9/11/12

7/24/12

9/15/12
7/5/12

End

6/30/13

3/31/13

12/31/12
12/31/12

12/31/13

9/10/13

3/31/13

9/15/15
7/4/16

Consideration Fund
$72,399 General
$53,400 Categorical
$30,000 President's
$70,000 Categorical
$34,000 Categorical
$29,025 General
$36,500 Foundation
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

Type of Service

Broadcast services for fiscal year 2012-13

Marketing, outreach and support for Workplace Learning Resource
Initiative Hub grant

Custom suspended lighting fixture with scientific theme for lab stairwell
Provide project management to Responsive Training Fund (RTF)

Consulting and sales services for the RTF lean manufacturing grant,
supporting the Foothill Workforce Development Team

Support Banner with email address maintenance

Deliver math professional development to middle school teachers through
the Faculty Academy for Mathematics Excellence Program (FAME)

Clinical Internship
Clinical Internship




